# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		06/01/2015	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Powis Court
City:	West Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60185
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Name:	Lucent Polymers Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Lynch Road
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47711
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Premix, Inc.
Street Address:	6151 Wilson Mills Road, Suite 310
City:	Highland Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	Quantum Composites, Inc.
Street Address:	6151 Wilson Mills Road, Suite 310
City:	Highland Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0511 900326291

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191296	BMC
Registration Number:	3188753	BMC
Registration Number:	4190724	
Registration Number:	3775897	EVER GREEN
Registration Number:	2056049	AMC
Registration Number:	2485297	COMPAREM
Registration Number:	4215603	ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL COMPOSITES
Registration Number:	4256116	ESC
Registration Number:	2275945	LYTEX
Registration Number:	2300007	OPTORR
Registration Number:	1297607	OVENAL
Registration Number:	2529599	PEMTEX
Registration Number:	0933714	PREMI-GLAS
Registration Number:	3865220	PREMI-GLAS 2550
Registration Number:	1125099	PREMI-JECT
Registration Number:	1253245	PREMIX
Registration Number:	1425746	PREMIX
Registration Number:	1626775	PREMIX
Registration Number:	1489783	QUANTUM COMPOSITES
Serial Number:	85732957	SYMTERRA
Serial Number:	85313018	THE COMPOSITES GROUP
Serial Number:	73484562	TMC
Serial Number:	85967995	UVISTA
Serial Number:	87703105	
Serial Number:	86297770	PREMIERLT
Serial Number:	86314565	PREMIERUV
Serial Number:	86248620	PREMI-LITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129408776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-940-6522

**Email:** christine.guthrie@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Guthrie
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170.00621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Guthrie

SIGNATURE:	/christineguthrie/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Trademark Release (GE - Citadel - Second Lien Facility)#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release (GE - Citadel - Second Lien Facility)#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release (GE - Citadel - Second Lien Facility)#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release (GE - Citadel - Second Lien Facility)#page4.tif		

source=Trademark Release (GE - Citadel - Second Lien Facility)#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June 1, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of the Grantors (referenced below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc., an Illinois corporation, Lucent Polymers Inc., a Delaware corporation, Premix, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Quantum Composites, Inc., an Ohio corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>")) and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2014, at Reel 005409, Frame 0333; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, cancels and relinquishes all of its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (i) all of Grantor's Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto; and
    - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
  - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
  - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each respective Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Secured Party, upon the request of a Grantor, at such Grantor's cost and expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts

as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest and reassignment contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

US\_106041869\_4\_207170\_00621

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: David Indelicato

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

# Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded March 5, 2012 at reel/frame 4730/0830

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc.	BMC LOGO	78606813	3191296
Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc.	BULLDOG LOGO	78606798	3188753
Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	85512593	4190724
Lucent Polymers Inc.	ECOLLENT		3775897
Lucent Polymers Inc.	NUBO	87703105	
Premix Inc.	AMC	74669441	2056049
Quantum Composites Inc.	COMPAREM	76145036	2485297
Quantum Composites Inc.	ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL COMPOSITES	85407370	4215603
Quantum Composites Inc.	ESC	85407332	4256116
Quantum Composites Inc.	LYTEX	75503515	2275945
Premix Inc.	OPTORR	75592460	2300007
Premix Inc.	OVENAL	73420850	1297607
Quantum Composites Inc.	PEMTEX	76162442	2529599
Premix Inc.	PREMIERLT	86297770	
Premix Inc.	PREMIERUV	86314565	
Premix Inc.	PREMI-GLAS	72381535	0933714
Premix Inc.	PREMI-GLAS 2550	77678900	3865220
Premix Inc.	PREMI-JECT	73167042	1125099
Premix Inc.	PREMI-LITE	86248620	
Premix Inc.	PREMIX	73211472	1253245
Premix Inc.	PREMIX	73586805	1425746
Premix Inc.	PREMIX	73829082	1626775
Quantum Composites Inc.	QUANTUM COMPOSITES	73689787	1489783

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Second Lien)

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
Premix Inc.	SYMTERRA	85732957	
Premix Inc.	THE COMPOSITES GROUP	85313018	4116440
Premix Inc.	TMC	73484562	1335935
Premix Inc.	UVISTA	85967995	

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Second Lien)

**RECORDED: 06/01/2015**